# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		06/24/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chevron Corporation	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 78518040		CHEVRON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)842-2022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 842-1399

Email: MFrancis@Chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Francis
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 6006

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Francis
Signature:	/mary a. francis/
Date:	07/01/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0342

00.0

900027658

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chevron U.S.A. Inc., a State of Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("Assignor") has adopted and owns the Mark CHEVRON & CHEVRON DESIGN, U.S. Trademark Office Serial No. 78/518,040 (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods: bags for travel; athletic bags; fanny packs; brief cases; brief case-type portfolios; luggage tags and garment bags for travel; and

WHEREAS, Chevron Corporation, a State of Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of June 24, 2005.

By: James W. Keith Turner

Title: Assistant Secretary

CHEVRON CORPORATION

Title: Assistant Scaretary

RECORDED: 07/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003115 FRAME: 0343